Failure Load of Plane Steel Frames Using the Yield Surface
Method
Smail Boukeloua
1
, Mohamed Laid Samai
2
, Abdelhadi Tekkouk
2

KK
e
t
e
t
e
ep   (13)
Fig. 3: Load-displacement curve at the top of Vogel’s portal frame
TABLE I: Member sizes and sectional properties of the Vogel portal frame
Section
properties
h(mm) b(mm) tW tf
A(mm2) I(x106 mm4) Wpl(x103mm3
HEA340 330 300 9.5 16.5 13300 276.9 1850
HEB300 300 300 11.0 19.0 14900 251.7 1869
3.2.  Six Storey Frame
The frame size and load information are illustrated in Figure 4 and the frame member sizes are listed in
Table 2. The material elastic modulus E of steel is 206kN/mm2 and the yield strength fy is 235N/mm2. The
horizontal displacement of right-upper corner (Node A) versus load factor curve by the yield surface model

A
P1 2P1 P1 P1
P1=98.2kN P1 2P1 P1 P1
P1=98.2kN P1 2P1 P1 P1
P1=98.2kN P1 2P1 P1 P1
P1=98.2kN P1 2P1 P1 P1
P2=63.4kN P2 2P2 P2 P2
H1=20.44kN
H2=10.23kN
TABLE II: Member sizes and sectional properties of the six-storey frame
Section
properties
h(mm) b(mm) tW(mm) tf(mm)
A(mm2) I(x106 mm4) Wpl(x103mm3
HEA340 330 300 9.5 16.5 13300 276.9 1850
HEB160 160 160 8.0 13.0 5430 24.92 354
HEB200 200 200 9.0 15.0 7810 56.96 643
HEB220 220 220 9.5 16 9100 80.91 827
HEB240 240 240 10.0 17 10600 112.6 1053
HEB260 260 260 10.0 17.5 11800 149.2 1283
HEB300 300 300 11.0 19.0 14900 251.7 1869
IPE240 240 120 6.2 9.8 3910 38.92 367
IPE300 300 150 7.1 10.7 5380 83.56 628
IPE330 330 160 7.5 11.5 6260 117.7 804
IPE360 360 170 8.0 12.7 7270 162.7 1019
IPE400 400 180 8.6 13.5 8450 231.3 1307
Fig. 4: Six-storey steel frame.
4. Conclusion
An approach for nonlinear analysis of steel frames using yield surface method is proposed in this paper. This